(REVENUE DIVISION) FEDERAL BOARD OF REVENUE [INLAND REVENUE WING] *****

02/10/2013

C.No.4(11)ST-L&P/2011-13/050

Islamabad the 27th September, 2013

SALES TAX GENERAL ORDER NO. 39 OF 2013

AMENDMENT IN STGO 17/2007 DATED 13-09-2007 - ALLOWING Subject: FACILITY OF ZERO-RATING ON SUPPLY OF GAS.

In exercise of powers conferred by clause (d) of section 4 of the Sales Tax Act, 1990, the Federal Board of Revenue is pleased to make the following further amendment in its Sales Tax General Order No. 17 of 2007 dated 13th September, 2007, namely:-

In the aforesaid General Order, in the Table, after serial number 1109 in column (1) and the entries relating thereto in columns (2), (3) and (4), the following new serial number and the entries relating thereto shall be added, namely:-

S. #	Name of Unit	Registration No.	Consumer No.
1110	M/S Zeno Textile	0300310090810	84739933293

(Fahad Ali Chaudhary) Secretary (ST&FE-L&P)

Copy to:

- 1. The Chief Commissioner, Regional Tax Office, Lahore, to coordinate the implementation of aforesaid amendment in the General Order by the SNGPL Authorities for their respective registered persons.
- 2. M/s Sui Northern Gas PipeLines Limited (SNGPL), with request to implement zero rating of sales tax on the supply of gas to units mentioned in the above STGO, with immediate effect.
- 3. Member (FATE), FBR, Islamabad.
- 4. Web Master, FBR, Islamabad.

(Fahad Ali Chaudhary) Secretary (ST&FE-L&P)

Page 1 of 3

Pak Law Publication Office # 05, Ground Floor, Arshad Mansion, Near Chowk A.G Office, Nabha Road Lahore.Ph. 042-37350473 Cell # 0300-8848226

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN (REVENUE DIVISION) FEDERAL BOARD OF REVENUE [INLAND REVENUE WING] *****

02/10/2013

C.No.4(5)ST-L&P/2011-13/050

Islamabad the 27th September, 2013

SALES TAX GENERAL ORDER NO. 40 OF 2013

Subject: <u>AMENDMENT IN STGO 08/2007 DATED 13-09-2007 – ALLOWING</u> FACILITY OF ZERO-RATING ON SUPPLY OF ELECTRICITY.

In exercise of powers conferred by clause (d) of section 4 of the Sales Tax Act, 1990, the Federal Board of Revenue is pleased to make the following further amendment in its Sales Tax General Order No. 08 of 2007 dated 13th September, 2007, namely:-

In the aforesaid General Order, in the Table, after serial number 791 in column (1) and the entries relating thereto in columns (2), (3) and (4), the following new serial number and the entries relating thereto shall be **added**, namely:-

S. #	Name of Unit	Registration No.	Consumer No.
792	M/S H.M.R. Textile	0304520804819	24115321007702U
793	M/S Qamar Fabrics	0300365011413	24112359000725U
794	M/S Zeno Textile	0300310090810	24111250031008U

(Fahad Ali Chaudhary) Secretary (ST&FE-L&P)

Copy to:

- 1. The Chief Commissioner, Regional Tax Office, Lahore, to coordinate the implementation of aforesaid amendment in the General Order by the LESCO Authorities for their respective registered person.
- 2. M/s Lahore Electric Supply Company (LESCO), with request to **implement** zero rating of sales tax on the supply of electricity to units mentioned in the above STGO, with immediate effect.
- 3. Member (FATE), FBR, Islamabad.
- 4. Web Master, FBR, Islamabad.

(Fahad Ali Chaudhary) Secretary (ST&FE-L&P)

Page 2 of 3

Of 3 Pak Law Publication Office # 05, Ground Floor, Arshad Mansion, Near Chowk A.G Office, Nabha Road Lahore.Ph. 042-37350473 Cell # 0300-8848226

02/10/2013

Sales Tax Notification Update GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN Email # 75-2013 (REVENUE DIVISION) FEDERAL BOARD OF REVENUE

> [INLAND REVENUE WING] *****

C. No. 4(14)ST-L&P/2011/13/147-R

Islamabad, the 27th September, 2013

CORRIGENDUM

SALES TAX GENERAL ORDER NO. 41 OF 2013

AMENDMENT IN STGO 36/2010 DATED 24.09.2010 - ALLOWING Subject: FACILITY OF ZERO-RATING ON SUPPLY OF ELECTRICITY

In exercise of powers conferred by clause (d) of section 4 of the Sales Tax Act, 1990, the Federal Board of Revenue is pleased to state that in its Sales Tax General Order No. 36/2010 dated 24.09.2010 (as amended vide STGO. 25 of 2013 dated 08.06.2013), in the Table, at S.No. 17, the figures "BH 001064" shall be read as "BH 001065".

> (Fahad Ali Chaudhary) Secretary (ST&FE-L&P)

Copy to:

- The Chief Commissioner, Regional Tax Office-III, Karachi, to coordinate the 1. implementation of aforesaid amendment in the General Order by the KESC Authorities for their respective registered persons.
- M/s Karachi Electric Supply Company (KESC), with request to implement zero-rating 2. of sales tax on the supply of electricity to unit mentioned in the above STGO with immediate effect.
- Member (FATE), FBR, Islamabad. 3.

4. Web Master, FBR, Islamabad.

(Fahad Ali Chaudhary) Secretary (ST&FE-L&P)

Pak Law Publication Office # 05, Ground Floor, Arshad Mansion, Near Chowk A.G Office, Nabha Road Lahore.Ph. 042-37350473 Cell # 0300-8848226